entire machinery has to be removed within 2months from 
the date of sale certificate failing which costs of Rs1Lakh 
per month has to be remitted to the Bank till all the 
Machinery as per Annexure I is removed. 

Encumbrance known to the bank if any : 
Rs.21,28,70,578/- (Rupees Twenty One Crores Twenty 
Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand Five Hundred and 
Seventy Eight Only) by Commercial Taxes Department 

4 Details of the encumbrances known 
to the secured creditor.  

Nil 

5 

The secured debt for recovery of 
which the  
property is to be sold  

Rs.101,51,80,117/- (Rupees One Hundred One Crores 
Fifty One Lakhs Eighty Thousand One Hundred and 
Seventeen Only)  as on 31.12.2025 plus 
unapplied/accrued interest from the date 01.01.2026 and 
costs thereon. 

6 

7 

LOT NO 1 LOT NO 2 

Reserve Price Rs.13,09,00,000/- 
(Property No 1: Rs.4,99,00,000/- + 

Property No 2: Rs.8,10,00,000/-) 

Rs.4,99,00,000/-